

Notification 6421

Implementation Date 10/5/2023

Category HCPCS - Drugs & Biologicals

Topic Louisiana Medicaid - Insertion of intrauterine device

What is changing?

We do not reimburse charges for insertion of intrauterine device if 1 of the following HCPCS codes has not been billed for the same date of service:

• J7296 – Levonorgestrel-releasing intrauterine contraceptive system, (Kyleena), 19.5 mg

• J7297 - Levonorgestrel-releasing intrauterine contraceptive system, (Liletta), 52 mg

J7298 – Levonorgestrel-releasing intrauterine contraceptive system, (Mirena), 52 mg

• J7301 – Levonorgestrel-releasing intrauterine contraceptive system, (Skyla), 13.5 mg

• J7300 – Intrauterine copper contraceptive, (Paragard T 380A)

<u>Language</u> English

Impacted Products

• Medicaid – Louisiana

Why is Humana making this change?

<u>The limitations listed above were established according to the FDA-approved package insert and prescribing information and the pharmaceutical compendia.</u>